Press Release 11 July 2024 11:10:00 CEST



## Green Landscaping Group completes acquisition of A. Markussen AS in Norway

Green Landscaping Group AB (publ) has today taken over all outstanding shares in A. Markussen AS.

As previously announced, Green Landscaping Group has signed an agreement to acquire A. Markussen AS. The Competition Authority in Norway has given its approval and the transaction is closed as of today.

Green Landscaping Group acquires 100 percent of the shares in A. Markussen AS with consolidation as of 1 July 2024.

The previous owners of A. Markussen AS are now shareholders in Green Landscaping Group AB.

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons, on 11 July 2024, at 11:10 CEST.

**A. Markussen AS** was founded in 1978. The company provides services in landscaping, infrastructure, and maintenance of outdoor environments. The company has a turnover of approximately NOK 130 million and employs approximately 45 people. For more information visit <a href="https://www.amarkussen.no/">https://www.amarkussen.no/</a>

## **Contacts**

Atle Roll-Matthiesen, Regional Manager Norway, Green Landscaping Group +47 909 00 112, <u>atle.</u> roll@glgroup.no

Magnus Larsson, Head of Investor Relations, Green Landscaping Group AB +46 70 270 52 83, <a href="magnus.larsson@greenlandscaping.com">magnus.larsson@greenlandscaping.com</a>

## **About Us**

**Green Landscaping Group AB (publ)** is a home for entrepreneurs. The service areas it is involved in are landscaping and construction, ground maintenance and snow & ice removal. The Group has closer to 3,000 employees and net sales amounted to SEK 5.8 billion for 2023. The shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm with the ticker GREEN. For more information visit www.greenlandscaping.com.

## **Image Attachments**

A Markussen Logo